Affidavit of Publication

\$1 00

ORDINANCE NO: 4976 AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transfering certain property from the Single Family District to the Public/Semi-Public District allowing the combining of parcels and construction of a storage building at 1710 Losey Blvd., 2300 Green Bay St. and 2310 Green Bay St. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows: SECTION I: Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse is hereby amended by transferring certain property from the Single Family District on the Public/Semi-Public District on the Public/Semi-Public District on the Public/Semi-Public District on the Public/Semi-Public District on the Master Zoning Map, to-wit: 1710 Losey Blvd. (17-50091-50) - VERCHOTAS ADDITION LOT 3 BLOCK 3 (FIRE STATION). 2300 Green Bay St. (17-50091-50) - VERCHOTAS ADDITION LOT 1 BLOCK 3 EX NAVY RESERVE ADDITION. 2310 Green Bay St. (17-50091-40) - VERCHOTAS ADDITION LOT 2 BLOCK 3. SECTION II: This ordinance is contingent upon screening the parking lot and storage facility from the memorial no later than the completion of the first phase of the Naval Reserve Site build out. SECTION III: Should any portion of this division shall not be affected. SECTION IV: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Is/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor Is/ Tell-Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 3/9/17 Approved: 3/13/17 Appro	Jasmine Dethlefsen, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the
	being at least once in each week for successive week(s). Jasmine Dethlefsen day of Line 2017 JAIME SCHULTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin Notary Public, La Grosse County, Wisconsin My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

15th



December

2020

day of